

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 7808 OF 2002

SPL.OFFICER & COMPETENT AUTHORITY & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KANUMILLI VIJAYA

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 7806-7807 of 2002

(With appl.(s) for permission to file addl.documents and exemption from filing O.T.and with office report)

Date: 05/11/2008 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S.SIRPURKAR

For Appellant(s) Mr.I.Venkatnarayana, Sr.Adv.  
Mr.Manoj Saxena, Adv.  
Mr.Rajneesh Kr.Singh, Adv.  
Mr.Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.L.N.Rao, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mr.Siddharth Patnaik, Adv.  
Mrs.Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

On the request of learned senior counsel for the respondent, the matters are adjourned by four weeks to enable the respondent to file additional affidavit placing on record the Urban Land (Ceiling and Regulation) Repeal Act, 1999 which came into force during the pendency of these appeals.

( Satish K.Yadav )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master