

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIV I L A P P E A L NO.7808 OF 2002

SPL. OFF IC E R & CO M P E T E N T AUT HO R I T Y & ORS.
..AP P E L L A N T(S)

V E R S U S

K A N U M I L L I VIJ A Y A

..RES P O N D E N T(S)

(with office report)

WITH

CIV I L A P P E A L NOS. 7806- 7807 OF 2002

(with appln(s) for permission to file additional documents and exemption from
filing OT and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing
OT and bringing on record the additional facts)

Date: 08/04 / 2 009 This Matter was called on for hearing today.

COR A M :

HON' B L E M R. JUST IC E M A R K A N D E Y K A T J U
HON' B L E M R. JUST IC E V.S.SI R P U R K A RFor Appellant(s) Mr. I.Venkatanarayana, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Rajnish Kumar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. B.Suyodhan, Adv.
Mr. Amar Pal, Adv.
Mr. Bharat J.Joshi, Adv.for
Mr. G.Ramak rishna Prasad, Adv.

Ms. Anjani Aiyagari, Adv.(Not present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Appeals are dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master
[Signed Order is placed on the File](Veera Varma)
Court MasterIN TH E SUP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
CIV I L AP P E L L A T E JUR I S D I C T I O N
CIV I L AP P E A L NO.7808 OF 2002

Special Officer & Competent Authority & Ors. ..Appellants

versus

Kanumilli Vijaya

..Respondent

WITH
CIV I L AP P E A L NOS.7806- 7807 OF 2002
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

On the facts of this case, we are not inclined to exercise our
discretion under Article 136 of the Constitution of India.

The Appeals are, accordingly, dismissed. No order as to costs.

.....J.
[MA R K A N D E Y KA T J U]

NE W DE L H I ;
A P R I L 08, 2009.

.....J.
[V.S.SI R P U R K A R]